
(' 
!; 

. _ I 

aJUKI 
1-NeHdle Lockstitch Industrial sewin·g Machine 
Equipped with an Automatic Thread Trimmer · 

~~-*fi*•~~-~~a~~~~~ 
D[)l-5550-6 
Series 

PARTS LIST 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

/,- 'Y 1) A I- (1) Jl""jj 

1 . The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indica te th e corr esponding numbers (R ef . No .) shown by the Index. 
0 1: ;JS e, .t1. t : 1!Ba0a 0) .l"a 11c 11, G1] t: ;,.. .:, .t1. T l' -!> No ( R c I .No) t: xi /Z· T <> 1' :.-- T ·1 :7 ;;<. t: J: ·, T . -t 0) a0o 11' ti· h ti· 'l l T . 

2 . Explanation of codes 
&c ~ 0) u1. 8A 
1) Codes on the " Note" colu m n 

" ;H e· f1WI O)!c .J;} 

CD * .. . . .... . m ean s thi s part is changed from th e previ ous parts li st . 
jj,j@O) , , - ·;, 1J ;;<. ~ 1: xi L T~@;[~ e- .t1. t: 1!Ba0a ~ .f,!.0.;t L l T 

0 #01 .... 
0 01 

. . re fe r to th e " No te " explanat ion at bottom o f page . 
.-.;.-> T O) ";,uc" O) iitBJl ~~~~L-cT e-l • , 

21 Codes on t he "E .C. ( En gi neerin g c ha nge )" colu m n 
"~J! -'F- Fl " !twi O) l e .J;} 

CD A.10 /8 3 . ... Added from Oc tober , 1983 
1983-'F- 10/9 J: 'l ~/)□ e- ti t:, 

(2) D.10/8 3 .... Obsol e ted fr o m Octo be r , 1983 
1983 -'F- 1019 J: 'l j!j lJH e- tt. t : , 

When p re vious parts (Obsoleted part) and new pa rt s (Add ed part s) ar e no t int erchan geabl e w ith e~ch other : 
1!flo0o O) g J~'i:£ tJ ' fj l' ~~ 0) Jl -&l' 
In this case , e ven obso leted part (D .I can be o rde red with the obs ole ted par t num ber , so se lec t the parts with changed dates and place you r orders . 
.: O) Jl -g-11M!J.(D) e- .t1. 1: a"1.4 T t, .: ,i:X::T ~ l T ti·.:,. ~~4 Fl 1: J: '1. l' ·r titJ• O) /lB.l"a ~ iH 1R LT : ,i:X:: T e- l ' ,. 

Example (f§1J) 

Ref . 
No . 

1 -1· 

Note 
;i&c 

-;, 

* 
-,; 

Pa rt No. 
0 

* cc 

B1401 -100-000 

B 1401-100-000-A 
Bl 105 -200-000 

Descri p t ion E.C . 
:;t ~ 4 Fl 

Needle ba r 
r.-- - -~ 
10 .10/83 1 

Need le ba r :_A-' 1_0 L_Bt 
F rame cove r r-o-:-1oili:J: I 

I I 
Frame cove r 1 A.10/83 ' i B11os -

1
300-000 I L,. _ _ _ _,J rr42 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are int e rchangeabl e with each o th er : 
1!Ba0o (T, S J~ •l1 t, • 4) <> !1 -g- 0) ~ ~ 

Amt. 

0 'l, 
Req. 

00 ;ir ■ 

/\ ') ;j. -

/' I) ;j. -

Bl 105-300-000 J 

' 7 L--- - ,J.,.'7'} ✓ ,-

In this case the new part number is replaced on t he" ~-"l, (Japanese) " column o f the previous parts , so please order by the new part number . 
.: O) Jl -fr11 , IBllB a°1. 0) .f. □ :X::a0a -°l,ltwil : -ttt. t :ti · n-!> l:.frll •.l"o#ti · &c A LT .n'1J.T O) --C , j.frL,·'5'o 4 T :;i:x::Te-l• , 

@ C.10 /83 

fu1 os -soo-0001 

t 
Frame co ve r 

Co rr ec t No . 

.iE L l ' J'o# 
Please order by th e co rrect part n um ber . 
.iE L l• Jb#T .: ;i :X::T e- l• , 

@ M.10/83 The amou n t requ ired ,s c hanged from o ·c tobe r , 1983 

The new amount requ ired is sho wn in t he " Amt. Req" . column . 

~ 
t 

Wrong No . 
l?. J. t'J o0c • 

19834 IO Fl J: 'l ;x ■ t,' ~ J!: 1: r.: ? t: . .: 0) !1 -&l' ; ir ■ !IWI 1: IH li L l ' ; lt ■ ti·~ if- L T J, '1 l T , 
31 Codes on t he " Amt. Req ." co lumn 

";lr ■ " lM O)!c.J;} 

CD 2 Ind ica tes a m o un t req u ired is 2 . 
;l! ■ . 2@ ~~h L J. ·f ,. 

0 2 .0 

0-
@) (1) 

Indicates length in meters. (un it is m eter) 
/ft e-. 2-" - ~ )l, ~ ~ h L l T . ( ill. ,rr (;).-" - r ) l, T , ) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from th e parts list. 
.: (J), , - •;, 1) ;;<. r ti · .:, /i lJ fi ~ tit: 1lBa0a T T , 

Ind ica tes sub parts w h ic h construc t the assembl y part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm ." and :7 ~ in Japanese , in the " Descr iption " column . 
Hl11B a0a ~ ~ ml L T l • -!> Cf- llB a0 o ~ ~ h L l -; " Jll llB a0o I ;/ .l"a -"l, l1Wi I: :;{f :X:: T ,. a c 111 " .f. □ :X:: T :7 c: ~ if- L T ,n 'l l T • 

;·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-· -·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-•1' 
J 
• When Ordering The Spare Parts: 

In order to ensure that we deliver the cor rect parts tr,,ou, please cl earl y state when o rder ing the co rresponding PART NUMBER 

(ex. B1109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex . 0010-01, given at th e top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER , because there are some pans which have been changed. 

::.. (J) / ,- ",1 tJ ;z ~ (: icti c' h --C l' ~ ffliffl ffllo"'o ~ .:•;iJZ: O)~~,!;I: , filltl1 O)j:~ (i§rj j_ (;! , 81109-012-AOO) T .:· ;iJZ:T c' L' 
0 1 

fr hi± --C, .:· ~ O) / , - '.1/ 1) ;z ~ O)~If j:~( ~ .f.Et:ET. f91J j_ (;!, No00 1 0·0 1) .x (;I: , M1&1:~ i- .:·iJ,~J~ 1:t ti. lt~ L, --C· ! 
--- · ·-= •- .. . .. , .. ,,.,._ , .- ..f.- n -++ rr"l -r-- - -· ? ... l'\' T :S. 1, / 

\ 
)I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



( 

CONTENTS 
§ (I( 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . .. ......... ... .......... .. 1 

ijifm • 51-~ ~ % 

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPO NENTS . . . .. . . .. . ...... .. ........ . . .. ...... .. ... .. .. . . . . ... 3 

J:.!fid!~t* 
3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ...... .......... . ... ... .. . . . 5 

£tt$ · Tlil!~~ 
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

ff ;ZJ::.1,f[~~ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ........... . ............ . .... . .......... .. .. ... 9 

JlS VJ~{-¾ 

6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ................ . ..... . . ...... ........... . . . ... 11 

*Wv.J~fl~% 
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ................. ... ............ .. ... . . 13 

El mh~its VJ~~ 
8. WIPER COMPONENTS .......... ......... . . . ... . . ................ ..... .. . . .. . . 14 

'7 -1' }\-!mtt 
9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. . ... ......... . .. ... .. .. .. ........... ... ... .. 15 

*~ if£ !Ml{,% 
10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ...... . ........... . ... . .... ..................... 17 

iEBFw!mt% 
11 . BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ......... ... . . .......... ... .. . ... . . 19 

/\ Jl,, t-- 1.J }~ - • *~!mt% 
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 

* i7.~flim~ 
13. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID CONPONENTS) . . ............ ....... .... .... 21 

AK- 30 ( El lfi)Jff ft_ J::.1f~1i~t-%) 

14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550H-6 ..... . .......... . ... . ....... .. .. ... ... ... 23 

D DL -5550H-6 ~ ffl f½B £ 
15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR . DDL-5550A-6 . . .. . ..... .. ....... .. . . . . ...... . ..... .. .. 25 

DDL-·5550A-6 ~ffl§B£ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF' PARTS ... .. .... . ... . ........ . . . . . ..................... 26 

*sl 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
BJ{$ • 51-~ lffl ~ 

4 

© 

7 

55 

9 

,,.':f.:ri 
:.:t ,.. I'~ "] . 

~~f-1~~ ::.· 
·· - /< -<'- ··-1 L· · 

14 

u 
16 

~ , 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 

PART NO. 

110-00254 
110-00304 
SS-6080410-SP 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

( 22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

( 42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

110-00858 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-1250705-RO 
81114-012-000 
SS-4120915-SP 

t!Ol 111 -02605 
110-00510 
110-00619 
SS-4120915-SP 
D2112-555-BOO 
110-30301 
SS-4120615-SP 
TA-2000502-RO 
SS-6121840-SP 
111-00500 
TA-2101002-RO 

!102 110-30202 
110-45051 
110-45002 
110-45200 
B3214-047-000 
110-45101 
110-45309 
SS-4120615-SP 
110-00700 
SS-4120615-SP 
110-18504 
11 0-01500 
110-46158 
110-18900 
B3120-125-000 
B3129-012 -AOO 
83132-552-000 
83126-012-000 
83115-552-000 
83128-012-000 
B3111-126-000 
SS-8090670-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
B3118-552-EOO 
B1109-012-IOB 
SS-2110920-TP 
SS-2110915-SP 
110-18603 
SS-6110610-TP 
TA-1250406-RO 
SS-4120915-SP 
110-01658 
Blll0-012-000 
110-01609 
SS-6060210-SP 
110-01104 

D E S C R I P T I O N 

FACE PLATE ASM. 
FACE PLATE GASKET 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
THREAD GUIDE PIN 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
CORD HOLDER 
SIDE PLATE 
GASKET 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
CABLE HOLDER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 
REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER BUSH ING 
THREAD TENSION ASM. 
FIRST TENSION POST 
THREAD TENSION GUIDE 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 3/ 16-28 L=6 
ARM THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 
THREAD TENSION ASM. 
TENS ION NUT 
TENSION DISC STOPPER 
TENS ION SPRING 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENS ION DISC 
TENS ION POST 
TAKE-UP SPRING 
TENSION POST SOCKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
SCREW 15 /64-28 L=7 
THREAD RELEASE PIN 
THROAT PLATE (I) 
SCREW 11 /64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 11 /54-40 L=6.8 
ARM THREAD GUIDE B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
BED SL IDE ASM. 
SL IDE PLATE 
BRED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
BED SCREW STUD 

Note(ct.~c) ttOl ..... Except DDL-5550-6 
«02 ..... For DDL-5550-6,5550-6-WO 

;C11'J. >;~ 
;,(y-{'J.1'o o/·:\'-Y 
t7*) .. 1/8-44 L=4 
;,(y7• :1;1;·.," •y >; ~ 
r;{tY 
r;,<ty 
1 r 7Yt-f;J; .. -
t'\·1~· 3/16-28 L=9 
J- r .. r;..:M>;" 
xr • 1'J. 
xr"1'J. J\ 0 1:\'-Y 
t'\•1~· 3/16-28 L=9 
J-r· r;.<:IJt>;· A 
J-r· r;.<::t,t>;· 
t'\·i~· 3/16-28 L=6 
r;{ty 
t71~· 3/16-28 L=l8 
J\ .. 'J?vJ\·- ;H'JJ\0 

r::i:tY 
x?·J- r·J·t. 
9• 11f1H::!r'J) ?~ 
9• 11f 1H::!.,~t•r'J 
9•11f 1rf::!r'J~7Yt1 
1H::!-) it7 
'J." 11f 1 rf::lr'J)" • * 
9•11f 1H::!r'J)t'lr 
t'\·1~· 3/16-28 L=6 
'rYt .. y:JJJ\•-
1'\•1~" 3/16-28 L=6 
7-MHYt-f A 
,-1 1r7Yt1 A r;.<1~· 
1H::lr'J~ 'J~ 
1H::1r'J)nr 
1rf::1-)it7 :1J1'rYr .. ;.< 
1H::l-)J\·1 A 
1H::!-) it7HI 
1H::!-~it7 
1H::!-) ;t;·-

::0:r'J"" * 
1H::!-) ;t;•-9 • 1 
r;.<1)· 9/64-40 L=5.5 
r;.(1~• 15/64-28 L=? 

J\IJ19 I 
x&!21~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
xlt71)· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
7-l.1r7Yt1 B 
t71~· 11/64-40 L=6 
r;,<ty D=12.5 L=4 
t'\·1~• 3/16-28 L=9 
J'\ • 11:iJ (~n) 
~'\ •1)-{9 

~'\ .. 1)-f'J. " .. * 
t71)• 3/32-56 L=l.9 
'\ .. .,, r )f J.., 

DDL-5550-6i;t~ < 
DDL-5550-6.5550-6-WOffl 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS 
J:fdl~~ 

9 

i 

28 

21 

·, 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REP.HO. HOTE PART NO . DESCRIPTION AMT. 

1 SS-8151150 -S P SCREW 15 / 64-28 L=l0.5 ~)*y• 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1 
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE -UP CRANK SHAFT i~t-~ff1)•7 1 
3 C0 -3500000-FO OIL FELT 1)'J O. 1 
4 110-390?0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 9'J7f'Jt• 7~ I 
5 110 -39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 9~7f'Jt·'J 7~ (1) 
6 no1 81905 -541-800 NEEDLE BEARING, 8 f~t·'J =-~· t~•;9';7· (2) 
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRA NK n9t"~7)'J7 (1) 
8 81408 -552 -000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD n0t·- 7i'J7a,~· (J) 
9 81903 -552-000 END SCREW LEFT t,·0*)" (1) 

10 SS -8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~)*~• 9/32-28 [=16 1 
11 110 -02102 COUNTER \JE IG IIT ·1 1JH 1J l 
12 110 -02201 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING , FRONT ~7y•771J~t 1 
13 SS -81509 12-TH SCREW ~)*y• l 
14 110-02300 BUSHING, INTER MEDI ATE ~'7).7ttJ~t 1 
15 110 -08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM . t79~'J)~tl 7~ 1 
16 SS-G6Glll0-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll t7~y• 1/4-40 L=ll (2l 
17 110~08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM t79~'J)'Jtl (1) 
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR t79 ~'J)'Jtl ~0~~9t (!) 
19 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t11)" 9/64-40 6=6 (2) 
20 110 -02805 MA IN SHAFT BUSI! ING, REAR 9'7)"7~)l1J9t B 1 
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL J)t t1t)-t 1 ( 'i . ~2..;;...2---~R=c-~1~8~50~0~0~1-~K~P-~S.,..;..:N A;_,,P,...:....,;....R ~rn=c~1~8_,. 5~-------=o.,....,·'<"7f-,-~ J...,..,rJ,---.,-18,.,.._ . ...,..$-------=-1 
23 CS -1 47121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=14.72 W=l2 ~~~~~t 0=14.72 W=l2 7~ l 
24 SS -8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~J1y• 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
25 SS -8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~Ji)· 1/4 -40 L=G 2 
26 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 09~7· 1 
27 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ?tt?t)· 9/32 -28 L=lG 1 
28 B1212-552 -A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 1071tt0 tJ«1~ 1 
29 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. n~·~7"t? 7! l 
30 SS -6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t?i)· 11/64-40 L=l2 (2) 
31 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t7f•~·1 4.5XlOX0 .8 (2) 
32 SS -8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~)*). 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 
33 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. n~·~)"t< 7~ (1) 

- 34 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET BASE ASH. A <?"1'H ~1hH"1 A 7~ (lj 
35 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET BASE ASM. 8 77•i1~ r1J'119·1 B 7~ (l) 
36 110-32265 DY NAM O STATOR n1f·'J~ ~f-9 7~ 1 
37 HX-0004300-00 CLIP t1~7n·'J~· (2) 
38 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW t~•t)• th~ 2 
39 81213 -552-0AO- A OIL AMOUNT AD JUSTING PIN ASM . 77'J7 193-f3-t o/t 0

~ 7~ 1 
. 40 R0 -0291801-00 RUBBER RING 09'J7~ (1) 

I 

{, 41 81226 -552-000 ROLLER FELT 7Hr 1 
l(; 4 2 1 1 0 -0 2 0 0 3 M /\ I N S fl /\ FT 7 '7 ) " 7 l 

' i 

Note(i.IJc) nOl ..... Selecting part (A-D) iiHR$~ (A-D) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



>.,»· 

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DR IV ING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

&t~· ~,m~{i 

I~ 

2 

10~ 

II ~ 

r----------7 

I 
19 I 

I 
I 
I 
~ 18 
I 
I 
I 
I 

21 I 
I 
I L __________ _J 

32 

26 

27 

31 

30 28 

29 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

r, 22 
~t ·:23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

:l'. 42 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

B1405-012-000 CAP 
B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 
110-35003 
81411-552-0AO 
SS-6090670-TP 
B1414-555-000 
110-18801 
B1403-115-000 
SS-7080510-TP 
110-35300 
MDB-100B1400 
B1306-155-0CO 
B1306-155-0B0 
B1305-012-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1306 -155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1307-155-0BO 
B1307-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1308-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
110-04009 
SS-4120915-SP 
110-04108 
110-04207 
110-15203 
SS -4120915-SP 
CS-079101A-SH 
SS-6110420-TP 
110-15005 
110-38809 
SS-6111010-SP 
SS-8150432-TH 
110-15104 
CS-079073A-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
B1808-552-0AO 
B1810-552-000 
111-41355 
B9117-012-000 
110-38759 

NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SL IDE BLOCK 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR BUSH IHG (LOWER) 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE DBXl #14 
GEAR & PINION ASM. 
GEAR & PINION ASM .• UPPER 
GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
GEAR & PINION ASM .. LOWER 
GEAR ASM. LARGE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PIH ION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
UPRIGHT SHAFT 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
BUSH IHG. UPPER 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 
BUSHING, REAR 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=lO 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
SCREW 
BUSHING ASM .. FRONT 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. 
OIL WICK 
LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. 
BOBB IH 
BOBB IH CASE ASM. 

H11° 
J\IH; .. _ "'J9-j.'J.A, 
JII) -;I:. .. ,, 

r,rn .. -r "° ? ~ 
t?i"J .. 9/64-40 6=6 
J\IJ;f; .. -'J. .. f J'Yt-{JO 

"'J;1/· 91' t- rYt-< 
}\I);/; .. - "J'J.-j.'J.A, 

xA-t?i"J .. 1/8-44 L=4.5 
)\ 1) ;J;"'' 91' 1-- :iJ 1 
NJ DBXl 1114 
:iJtJ\7 .. A,? :) .. 3_1 .. ?~ 
97:iJtl\? .. A,? 7~ 
97:iJtJ\7 .. A-x 'J. .. 1' 7~ 
1--J*"J .. 1/4-40 L=8 
'17:1111\? .. A,x "J3- ?~ 
1--J*) .. 1/4-40 L=8 
)$1:1111\7 .. A,? 7~ 
)$Z:iJ1J\7 .. A,? $1 .. 1' 7~ 
1--J*) .. 1/4-40 L=8 
:iJ1J\? .. A-x )3- 7~ 
1--J*"J .. 1/4-40 L=8 
'J."j"J .. ? 
t~ .. *) .. 3/16-28 L=9 
'J."j"J .. ?'JIJ'J.A, 
'J."j':)" ?)'J.j'J.A, 
)$!".) .. ?'J)l1j'J.A, 
t~ .. *)" 3/16-28 L=9 
A7~t'J1 D=7.94 W=lO ?~ 
t 7:j< "J .. 11/64-40 L=4.8 
)jz".) .. ? 
t:/J:/J .. x:t1I 
t7*"J .. 11 / 64-40 L=9.5 
J--j:j<)" 

)$!".)" ?? Ij'J.!,., 

A7~t'J1 7~ 
1--J:l<"J .. 11/64-40 L=3.5 
"J'J."J .. ? xH ;i:12 Y ?~ 
)'J."J" ? xI t-Ji) .. 1:JY 

;t.191:/J .. x ?~ C 
;t; " t .. Y 
;t; " t .. Y 1--;, (J\ .. *1')) 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



"'~ 

4. HAND LIFTER CO MPOHEHTS 
:ltfi~J:~f~~ 

4 

31 

10 

32 

33 

5 

29 

28 

9 

rl 
\ I 

# 

# 

g 23 

:i)/3 17 

22 

50 

47 48 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N AMT. 

1 81520-552-000-A HAHD LIFTER HIY1 .. 1,,.1\ .. - 1 
2 81521-555-000 SCREW 1tIY1 .. vJ\ .. _ t~1) .. 1 
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER R IHG 0']'.J? .. 1 
4 110-06756 HAHD LIFTER CAM ASM. ·-ttIYT":bb ?~ 1 
5 110-06350 HAHD LIFTER LIHK l::HT"'J'.J? ?~ 1 
6 RE-0500000-KO SHAP RING 5 E:b"$ZtPJ 5 1 
7 110-06509 L IHK SHAFT l::'\-YT"']'.J?) .. ? 2 
8 110-06608 GASKET ')'.J?).?J\0 •H'.J 3 
9 RE-0500000-KO SHAP R IHG 5 E:lJ.$ZtPJ 5 3 

10 110-06202 LIFTIHG LEVER l::HT" ,($! 1 
11 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RIHG l::HT"-1'9 E: 1J-:1 1J" 1 
12 110-07101 HIHGE SCREW 1::t .. ,r .:1Jt .. .,1) .. 1 
13 SD-0720332-SP HIHGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 $l .. '.J1)· D=7.24 H=3.3 1 
14 110-07200 COHHECTIHG ROD VERTICAL l::if .. Y1 .. [.,'.)1,t·., 1 
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK 1::, .. ,rlJ'.J? 1 
16 110-06905 LIFTIHG LEVER CONNECTING ROD 1::,·,r.:1Jt .. ., 1 
17 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11 /64 -40 L=7 xil,l::71~ .. 11/64-40 L=7 2 
18 110-45507 WIRE HOLDER B 'HY tJI B 1 
19 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 'HY HI A 1 
20 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·1)· 3/16-28 .L=6 1 
21 11Q-456Q6 ~IRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER} 'J1Y H1$Z•1 {".II) 1 

~--~2 110-45804 WIRE TUBE '],(y f:1.-7• 1 ., 
RE-0500000-KO SNAP R IHG E:lJ~$Zt~'J 5 2 c,, ·23 5 

24 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1' tJ.Jl,~1$1 U. )J\ .. 1 1 ~. 25 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 1'tJ.Jl,;£l:: 0 '.JJ\.,.* 1 
26 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 E:b ... $Zt.:£'J 4 1 
27 11 Q-183Q6 IEHS IOM RELEASE SllffORirnG e rn 1 t:J.&~ili;( 31::0 '.J 1 
28 110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1'tJ.,1,;£,($Z 1 
29 110-45903 WIRE CABLE 'J1Y 1-7•11, 1 
30 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 1 t 1Jl,;£-{$Z) ... ? 1 
31 81509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR Hlf3t)t1i)~ 1 
32 81511-555-000 HUT 1/2-28 Hlf3-t1i) ... t•H 1 
33 81510-227-QQQ PRESSER GUJDE BAR tH Y'.Jt-<t ... - 1 
34 81505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING HI f3- t'!J\·i 1 
35 110-06004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET tH;t; ... ')$1 .. '\- 1 
36 81501-127-000 PRESSER BAR nu·- 1 
37 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE ttr;t, ... ')$1 ... '\- 1tY'.Jt1 1 
38 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 t.:£i~ ... 114-40 L=8 1 
39 SS-709Q91Q-SE SCREW 9/61-1Q L= 8.5 xil,l::7*) ... 9/64-40 L=8.5 2 
40 81502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 1,rt ... - )$Zn11, 1 
41 SS -7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l0.5 xil,l::71)· 9/64-40 L=l0.5 1 

( 42 B1524-012-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM. )•:1.9t,1 (.1\9:lJ.-t ... 'I'\-) ?~ 1 
43 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 'J1Y t'1$Z• 1 (~$!) 1 
44 1101 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t~ ... i~· 15/64-28 L=9 1 
45 D3159-555-800 SET SCREW 'J1'Y- t1t1)· 1 
46 NS-6620310-SP HUT 3/ 16-32 11•1:lJ?t'lt 3/16-32 2 
47 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 'J1Y HI A 1 
48 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 xil,l::71~~ 11 /6 4-40 L= 4 1 
49 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 'J1Y >r-7· Jl,Yf 1 
50 SS -4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·i)~ 3/16-28 L=6 1 
51 110-19QQ7 WASHER PLATE -,(1-1,\,~l::o j-{~ 1 

Hote (d:~c) 1101 . .. .. For DDL-5550-6,5550-6-WO DDL-5550-6,5550-6-WOffl 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5. F~ED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
z '? r~Hi 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1(,:-, 
I \r' ! 

I, 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N AMT. 

1 ROI 111-00401 FEED ADJUST ROD t,9f31t, o,~- 1 
2 110-09602 FEED REGULATOR PIN t19f31t,~•1 t 0

~ 1 
3 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/84-40 L=6 t1iy• 9/84-40 6=6 2 
4 110-09701 FEED REGULATOR t19f31t,~•1 1 
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING t19 f31t,9•1 J~I 1 
6 SS-7120770-SH SCREW x&t,iy• 1 
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW t19f31t,iy• 1 
8 81148-555-000 SPRING t19 f3-t, t 0 ~n·i 1 
9 110-52701 PIN t19 f31t, t 0

~ 1 
10 110-37009 FEED DIAL t199•1,& 1 
11 SS-6120930-TP SCREW 3/ 16-28 L=9.0 t1iy· 3/18-28 L=9 1 
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD l1~1t19o,r· 1 
13 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PINC l1~1t19t 0

~ C 1 
14 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t1iy· 9/64-40 L=6 1 
15 11 0-14008 COHNECTIHG ROD y•31t· t19 □,r· 1 
16 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 09~,- 1 
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING t19~n·-n·i 1 
18 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 Ei-~rJ7 5 1 
19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. t19~n•-ry7• ,~ 1 
20 110-10402 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW t19~n•-17• ~Jiy· 1 
21 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 Ei.9rJ7 5 1 
22 11 0-09404 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING f3ryt,9~1 n·t 1 
23 11 0-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B f31t,9~1Y7~)-1 B 1 
24 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A l1~1t19t 0

~ A 2 
25 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK ~~t,9~1 B 2 
26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A ~~t,9~, A 2 
27 ROl 111-00252 FEED ADJ UST LINK ASM . t19f39t,9~1 1~ 1 
28 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A f31t,9~1)7~Y-1 A 1 
29 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~Jty• 15/64-2~ L=7 2 
30 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t1iy• 9/ 64-40 L=6 2 
31 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT t199•1y•1 1 
32 RC-1381001-KP RETAINING RING ct•9~J7 1 

_3~3~-- ~ B~l. 6.13._:_0~1~2-- ~I◊~◊-~E-EE_D~DO~G~I~------·--~t7~'1~n_· _r~------~1 
34 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8- 44 L=6 t~·•~~ 1/ 8-44 L=6 2 
35 11 0-37355 FEE D BAR ASM. t199·1 ,~ 1 
36 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE f3ryt,9~, n·itt 1 
37 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 x&t5ty• 11 / 64-40 L= 5 2 
38 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK t,9n·Jtt 1 
39 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT l1~1t,9y•, 1 
40 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B l1~1t,9t 0

~ B 1 
41 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/ 64-40 L=6 t5J). 9/ 64-40 L=6 1 
42 NS-668041 0-SP NUT 9/ 32-28 a,t1t,~ 9/32-28 1 
43 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM . l1~1t,917• ,~ 1 
44 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 x&t5Jy• 3/16-28 L=14 (1) 
45 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASM. )•31t·t,917· ,~ 1 
46 SS -6121210 -SP SCREW 3/ 16-28 L=12 t5t)· 3/ 16-28 L=9 (1) 
47 SD-1000801 -SH HINGE SCREW · 9•~•)· 1 
48 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT )•31t· t,9y•, 1 
49 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM . D=l4.72 W=12 l7l~1t D=l4.72 W=12 ,~ 1 
50 SS-8680610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~Jiy· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 

.....5l_ ____ l~l~0--1~0~9~07.____ ~E~E~E~D~R~O~GK-E=R~S~H~A~EI~6~US~H~ING ____ ~t~7'~1~--~7)~i~& ______ ~l 
52 SS-8150432-TH SCREW ~Jty• · 1 
53 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11 / 64-40 L=7 x&t1J). 11/64-40 L=7 1 
54 RC-1381001-KP RETAINING RING ct·~rJ7 1 
55 110-37157 . FEED BAR CRANK ASM . t,9~•117• ,~ 1 
56 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 x&t11j· 3/ 16-28 L=14 (1) 
57 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. ,FRONT y•31rt, 1J 7~x~ ,~ 1 
58 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 x&t1•~· 11/64-40 L=l0.5 (1) 
59 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/ 64-28 L=9 t~••)· 3/16-28 L=9 1 
60 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING t,9Y.1J9& 1 
61 CS-147121 A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM . 0=14.72 W=l2 l7l~1t 0=14.72 W=12 ,~ 1 
62 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~Jty· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
63 R0-078190 1-00 RUBBER RING 09~,- 1 
64 110- 10501 FEED REVERSE SHAFT t,9~n•-y•, 1 
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL t,9~n·-y•, J~& 1 
66 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/ 4-40 L=8 ~Jiy• 1/4-40 L=8 1 
67 SS-86610 40 -TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=lO rJty• 1/4-40 L=lO 1 
68 110-10600 REV ERSE FEED CONTROL LEV ER t,9~n·- 1 

_6~S _ _ n~O 2-. 110-09 50 3 EE ED REGULATOR CON N=C_,_T...,_IN.,_,,G-'R..,_,O,_,,_D ___ ~t ''-'1J'-'-f=-31"--'t'-'-'-==-a •,...,.1 ~-· _____ __..._l 
7C »02 110-08455 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK t,9f31t,9~, 1~ 1 

Note (il&c) ROl ... .. For DDL-5550-6-0B , 5550-6-WB DDL-5550-6-0B,5550-6-\ffiffl 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
;¼ tJJ VJ ~ ii l~Hj 

63 63 64 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1'111\ 
'Z> 

' , 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT. 

1 110-40359 KNIPE UNIT jA 1:1r 1 
2 SD-0460702-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 9•yiy· D=4.6 H=7 (1) 
3 110-40508 PORKED BASE POR KNIPE )A 79x~ (1) 
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIPE HINGE SCREW r·9)A 9•y*y• (1) 
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIPE ASM. r·9)A ?~ (1) 
6 110-40300 KNIPE MOUNTING BASE )A r91t~· (1) 
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE POR KNIPE )A 1rYYt1 (1) 
8 SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 x~t1iy• 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1) 
9 D2404-555-BOO COUNTER KNIPE SPACER Jf1)A r91t1~ (1) 

10 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIPE J71)A (1) 
11 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/ 8-44 L=6 t~·iy• 1/8-44 L=6 (2) 
12 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11 / 64-40 L=7 t~·*y• 11 / 64-40 L=7 1 
13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM. t 0 1:tJ 97· ?~ 1 
14 110-42504 PICKER ARM t 0 1:tJ 97• (1) 
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. :tJx1r ttI 7§ (1) 
16 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/ 64-40 L=5 t1iy· 9/64-40 L=5 (2) 
17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H=14.5 9•y*y• D=6.35 H=l4.5 1 
18 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ~-y*y· D=6.35 H=2.7 1 
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM AS M. 1r~9:tJL ?~ 1 
20 SS-6660610 -TP SCREW 1/ 4-40 L=6 t1iy• 1/ 4-40 L=6 (2) 
21 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM . :tJL:tJ1- ?~ 1 
22 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11 / 64-40 L= 4.5 rjiy• 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1) 
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 1r~9 ?r·9 1:1r 1 
24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. ~--A 19 ?~ (1) 
25 110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. ?r•997• Ar1A0 ?~ (1) 
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN t 0 1:tJ 9Y?t0 Y (1) 
27 RE-0800000-KO SNAP RING 8 E:tJ.9rj9 8 (1) 
28 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11 / 64-40 L=7 t~•*y• 11 / 64-40 L=7 (2) 
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING ?11f A.* (1) 
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. ?11f 19 ?~ (1) 
31 110-42405 PICKER LINK t 0 •J:tJ ')Y? (1) 
32 WP-062101 6-SH WASHER t1!·:ti•* (2) 
33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15 /64-28 01:tJ?t1r 15/64-28 (2) 
34 RE-0600000-KO SNAP RING 6 E:tJ.9rj9 6 (1) 
35 110-40607 MOVING KNIPE LINK r·9)A 9Y? (1) 
36 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 E:tJ.9r)9 5 (1) 
37 110-40706 MOVING KNIPE LINK PIN r·9)A 9Y?t 0 Y (1) 
38 110-43700 KNIPE RETURN SPRING, B jXH-~A-i B (1) 
39 RE-0400000 - KO SNAP RING 4 E:tJ.9rj9 4 (2) 
40 110-41407 RO LLER PULCRUM SHAPT JOy7y~•7 (1) 
41 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING JOtr•~A-* (1) 
42 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/ 64-40 L=6 x~t1*Y. 9/64-40 L=6 (1) 
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET Ja9rt· (1) 
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. JO 9f. ?~ (1) 
45 110-40854 KNIPE DRIVING ARM ASM. )A ?r•997· ?~ (1) 
46 RE-0600000-KO SNAP RING 6 E:tJ.9rj9 6 (1) 
47 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/ 64-28 L=9 t~·iy• 15/64-28 L=9 2 
48 SD-0640702-TH HINGE SCREW 9•y*~- 1 
49 110-4335) SOLENOID UNIT 1vJ1r· 1:1r 1 
50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK ?11f 9Y? (1) 
51 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 E:tJ-~rj9 5 (1) 
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A 1vJ1r· J-L A (1) 
53 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1r~9 1vJ1r· (1) 
54 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE 1/v}1r· ~-1 (1) 
55 WP-0450009~SD WASHER 4. 5X8X0.5 t1!•:t1 • t 4.5X8X0.5 (2) 
56 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 U1:tJ?t1r M4X0.7 ly1 (2) 

_,5"-!.7 _ _ __ ___,l'--"'1-"-0-_,4,_,,_3-"-'30"---'4'-_~s=o L"'-'E,.._,N..><...LO I D_R_U_fillli,11.R _.B,___ _ _____ __,_•;-"-'t,,}c_i1u_l-_-...,,:1,___·.,._1.., _,.,8 _____ _,,(......,_1) 

58 NS-6660410-SH NUT 01:tJI-Jt•Jr (1) 
59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/ 4-40 01:tJ?t1r 1/4-40 (1) 
60 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN 1vJ1r• t 0 Y (1) 
61 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11 / 64-40 L= 6.5 t1*y• 11 / 64-40 L=6.5 (1) 
62 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW ~-yi~- 1 
63 SS-4151215-SP SCREW · t~•*y• 15/64-28 L=12 2 
64 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) A0 17°t!I (y9) 1 
65 110-43551 GROUND WIRE ASM. Y-~ J-r· ?~ 1 
66 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t 0 y· ,-~t~ tA 2 
67 M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7°1?·:tiA·- 12P 1 
68 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG t10Y7°1?· 12P 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 
§ f}J~ JZS VJ~~ 

I 
I 
I 

I 12 11 L ____ _ ___ _____ _ 

REF.HO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

· 15 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

27 

PART HO. 

11 1-02050 
111-02506 
SS-4110615-SP 
111 -02001 
111-02100 
111-02209 
SS-4111815-SP 
SM-4031501-SC 
HW -5000700-00 
D6043-555-BOO 
HA-0017000-00 
111-02308 
111-02407 
RE-0500000-KO 
111-01300 
RE-0900000-KO 
111-01151 
RE -0400000-KO 
111-01409 
RE-1200000-KO 
WP-1602616-SZ 
D2468-555-BOO 
RE-0400000-KO 
111-01003 
111-00757 
SS-4151215-SP 
SS-4120915-SP 

D E S C R I P T I O H 

REVER SE FEED SWITCH ASM . 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 
SCREW 11 / 64-40 L=6 
REVERSE FEED SWITCfBAS C 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
PIH TERMINAL. MALE 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 
SNAP RING 5 
REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT 
SNAP RING 9.0 
CONNECTING ARM ASM. 
SNAP RING 4 
REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LINK 
SNAP RING 12 
WASHER 16X24X2.6 
RUBBER PLUNGER 
SNAP RING 4 
PLUNGER ARM PIN 
REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM. 
SCREW 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 

~23 

24 

't " "'i'?:.f? 1JA-1' 'H ?~ 
:rt?:.t? 1J M •Jft,,J\• -
11\""J:ji)"" 

't .. -Y?:.f? 1J A1•Jf 9- .. -1' 
't .. -Y?:.f? 1J A-1'1f)" ? 
't"t?:.f? 1J M•JfJ\" 1 
11\·1)"" 11 / 64-40 L=l8 
11\ • 1)· 
2)Y 't'Y7 ... 9-1'-YJ-~· 
l:: 0 Y '/.-~ti!, :.ti 
'<1?fl)1"Jf 
't ... -Y?:.f? 1J M•JHMJ. 
't .. 'Y?:.f?9 A11ft,,J\•­
E;/J•$z~j'J 5 
:1· t ... ,," .. •1%Y1•1;r" 
E:b ... $!tj'J 9 
)"" t .. ,,l\ .. "J??'r ?~ 
E:r'/.tj'J 4 
:i·~·'JJ\ ... 1?vY119Y? 
Er'/.~j'J 12 
1::2rr1 
7° 1Y) ... -y- J"' b 
Er'/.tj'J 4 
7° 7y)"',y ?'1 .. l:: 0 Y 
J\·•11'<? .. ?~ 
11\ .. 1) .. 15/64-28 L=12 
11\ .. *:1"' 3/16-28 L=9 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

(1. 5) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



l',ll , __ 
I ~ " / 

. ! 28 ,Ji ' -( 0 __ J_ 23 

I i / / A~ ~ -It . : 21 'jiw 25 
1 8 , . J / ~ I 

~ 26 
L _ _ __ _ __ __ _ ___________ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ ______ _ _ ____ _ __ j 

REF . HO . NOTE PART HO. D ES CR IP TIO H t Y j -< AMT. 
----------------- -- --------------------------- ------ --------------------------- -----------------

1 111-10053 WIPER SOLENOID ASM . ')-(/\ 0 >;~ 1 
2 111-11408 WIPER COVER ')-( J\ o 7)/\ • - ( 1) 
3 SM-4030601-SH SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 t~·Ji~· M3X0.5 L=6 (12 
4 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW 9•:.,i~· (1) 
5 HS -6090310-SP HUT 9/64-40 01:/J>;t•n 9/ 64-40 (1) 
6 111-10608 WIPER LINK A ')-(/\ 0 l)y>; A (1) 
7 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK 'J-(/\0 1JY? B (1) 
8 RE-0250000-KO SNAP RING 2.5 E:b.9r~'J 2.5 (1) 
9 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW 'J-(/\

0 9Y? B 9•:.,i~- 02 
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR ')-(/\

0 9•:.,i~-7)7- (1) 
"(4 11 111-10806 WIPER SPRING ')-( 1\0 I\-* (1) 

·t 12 HS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 01111t1r 11/64-40 (1) 
13 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A ')-(l\ 0 ]-b A (1) 

( 14 111 -10509 WIPER RUBBER B ')-(l\ 0 ]-b B (1) 
15 111-10301 WIPER SO LEHO ID ')-(l\ 0 

')v}-(r • 0 2 
16 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIH ')-(l\ o -')l,,}-(r ·~-? (2) 
17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SOURCE SWITCH ASM. :;· :.ir :.iJ--<1f (1) 
18 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE t·~-~:;-:.it:.i 17-0.16 ~[1 (1) 
19 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2:;Y H7.911>J-r• (1. 5) 
20 111-10152 IJIPER BASE ASM . ')-(/\

0 9--( 7~ (1) 
21 WS-0310002-KH SPRING WASHER 3. 1X5.9X0 .7 l\·i1·tJ·i 3.1X5.9X0.7 (12 
22 SM -4030601-SH SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 t~·Ji~- M3X0 . 5 L=6 (3) 
23 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t 0 :i 9-~H :tA (2) 
24 111-11606 1J IPER ')-(l\ o (1) 
25 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/ 64 -40 L= 5.0 t1i:1· 9/64-40 L=5 (1) 
26 111-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR ')-(/\01)7- (1) 
27 RE-0500000-KO Stl8E R ItlG 5 EtJ-~r~'J 5 (1} 
28 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. <]-(l\o ~-? ?~ ( 1) 
29 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR ')-(l\ o -l)yj:/]7- (2) 
30 CS-030071A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7Ar91 ? ~ (1) 
31 SS-6080310-SP SCREW 1/8 -44 L= 2.5 t1i~- 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2) 
32 SS-4120915 -SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·i:1· 3/16-28 L=9 2 
33 1101 - WE-Q182Q86-SD ~ASHER 1.8Xll.5X2,Q t1a:_i_1,8Xll.5X2 ] 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
~~HJ~% 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.HO. NOTE PART HO . D E S C R I P T I O N I:: '.J 'j. 1 AMT. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------ -------------------- ----

1 110-46505 0 IL SIGHT WIN DOW ,r '7;' r ... 1 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING Ql)J? .,. 1 
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 1' 'J ) .,. ? :\'-11'1 11° 17° 1 
4 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t 'l ... 1 $1 ... 3/16-28 L=6 1 
5 83529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER :1J '.J1}1- 71.HHl 1 
6 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. jJ '.) 1) 11'1\o 170 7~ 1 
7 110-21805 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER :}J '.J l}:J.1' !1° -{7° :H"l (1) 
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1)'.J 0. 3 
9 B3514-412 -000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW ~$Z).7;'1~$Z & 1 93 -f3 -t1i)• 1 

10 826.16-372-000 SPRING 11 · 1 1 
11 110-21300 OIL TUBE :lJ ;' :\'- 1 1' 1 /\0 17° 1 
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. ;J;o '.J7 o 91 'J ~ 1 
13 1)0-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BAS E ;J;o :.., 70 $11 )-1)1,r 1 $1 (1) 
14 110-20005 OIL PUMP ;j;o '.J7 o $1 1 (1 ) 

' 15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER 1'.J'\0 7- (1) ''~ . 16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW 9•n° $11 1- 1)· (3 ) 
• I 

I 17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COV ER ;j;o '.J7 o $l -{7 $l ( 1) I 
i;· 18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IM PELLER COVER ;J;

0 '.J7° $11 91 1)1 (1 ) 
{ 19 110-20401 PLUNGER 7° 7 '.J ) ... y ( 1) 

20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING . 7° 7'.Jy• y " ... * (1) 
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCRE W 7°'7'.J ) ... 'y 1)· (1) 

(' I 22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE )$Z) ... 'J:\'- 11'1 /\0 1 7° (1) 
23 SL-4030851-SF SCREW t 'l ... 1)• tl.. A (3) 
24 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11 / 64 -40 L= 9.5 l:: '7 1$1· 11 / 64-40 L=9.5 1 
25 1t Ol 111-00609 OIL PUMP SUPP OR T ;!; 0 '.J 7° $Z 1 )fJ. 9 1 
26 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/ 64 -28 L=9 t'l"iy• 15/64-28 L= 9 1 
27 110-21409 RUBBER JO INT :\'-191/\0 17° •;t-· =r 1 
28 1102 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT it.0 '.J7° $Z 1 )f19 1 

Note (d~~) 1101 ... . . For DDL-5550-6-0B ,5550-6-W B DDL-5550-6-0B,5550-6-WBf~ 
1102 ..... Fo r DDL-5550-6,5550-6- WO DDL-5550-6 ,5550-6-WOffl 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



10 . OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 
{ffl~~% 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



I I 

I I 

l ! 

I I 

REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O H AMT. 

1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. n·1 ~·~•J ?::. 1 
2 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR n·1~·~•J (1) 
3 110-23108 GASKET n·zr·.:i " 0

7:\'.Y (1) 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSH ION r.,7 .. HIJ .. L. (4) 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 1::7*)... (1) 
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 01)Y?" (1) 
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 1::1·11· t1fY.,f.. (1) 
8 110-24106 .SPRING i::,•y.r t1fYJ\·1- (1) 
9 RE-1000000-KO SNAP RING 10.0 Et• ~r.:i'J (1) 

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET 1::1•y999)•?r911.,f• (1) 
11 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 a1t>;t·~r 9/32-20 L=20 (2) 
12 NS-6150430-SR HUT 15/64-28 01t?t1r 15/64-28 (2) 
13 SS~8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 rj1-)· 15/64-28 L=30 (2) 
14 SS-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=l6 a•;t>;t"M 15/64-28 (1) 
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD l::f .. Yf3J) .. ? (1) 
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 1::1J•y91~ 7::. 1 
17 83431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER l::f .. Yf19 tJ\·- (1) 
18 83419 - 122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD tf"Yf 99)·7 (1) 
19 110-24403 RUBBER l::IJ .. Yf J·1~ (1 ) 
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 1::t•Yf19 (1 ) 

1(1 _2~1 ___ ---'lC....C.l..C....0----"2=3--=-80'-"1'---_-"-'K"""N E=-=E'---'--'P R=E=S"'--S -'-P-=L=AT=E'-"'-'H O=L--=-D E=-=-R'-----------'1::IJ_ .. -'--Yf'--1:....:..9...:....!Jf'--1 ______ _,_(l=...!....) 

22 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 a1t>;i-~r 15/64-28 L=l5 (1) 
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 1::1·11·t)t .. ., 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WlNDEk COMPONENTS 
~Jj; t-- jJJ\- • *~~1i 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

l 0 
1 l 
12 
1 :l 
14 
15 
lG 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

rr 
8 10 

PART NO. 

110-23363 
110-23355 
110-23306 
110-47354 
i.JP-0820526-SD 
110-17305 
110-23405 
110-23504 
SS-7120640-SP 
110-47255 
03201 -555-DAO 
D3213-555-D AO 
SS-4 110515-SP 
83126-012-006 
83129-012-BOO 
83125-012-000 
SS -7110350-SP 
83212 -555-000 
83211-555-000 
83209-555-000 
SD-0490261-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
SK-3482500-SC 

9 

}~ 
~i v4 

DESCRIPTION 

BELT COVER ASM . 
BELT COVER ASH. 
BELT COVER A 
BELT COVER SET SCREW ASM. 
WASIIER 8.2X14X0.5 
BELT COVER RUBBER CUSH ION 
BELT COVER B 
BELT COVER SUPPORT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
BELT COVER COLLAR ASM. 
BOBBIN WINDER /\SM. 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET /\SM . 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
TENS ION DISC 
TENSION SPRING B 
THREAD TENS ION STUD NUT 
SCREW 11 /6 4-40 L=3 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 
POSITIONING FINGER 
HINGE SCREW D=tl.9 H=2.6 
SCREW 178-44 L=12.5 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 

t Y :). 1 

11•,H:JJA"- ?~ 
11"11,t-}JI\"- ?~ 
11"MJ.JI\"- A 
11"&~:JJI\"-~:).*)" ?~ 
t1t":JJ"t 8.2Xl4X0.5 
". M:JJ1,· -J '' M" 
11"M:JJA"- B 
11. M :JJ I\. - )f J. <'J 

;,tt11)" 3/16-28 L=6 
}JJ,"-:JJ1- ?~ 
-{~;'"''J-f ?~ 
1~'<"' 1~f3-)t"-)"1 ? ~ 
t11"1)" 11/64-40 L=5 
1H:l-)1'7 
·Hf:l-) A"1 B 
1H3-) t'H 
-:z &t11)" 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
t1~•- . J"b t1H~ 
t1~"- J"b 
t"t"y ;tH 
9"y1)" 0=4.9 H=2.6 
-:z&t1*)' 178-44 L=l2.5 
t1t":JJ"t 5Xl0.5Xl 
-:z &t'J1)" D=4.8 L=25 

AMT. 

1 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
(2) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



.l 

12. TilREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

ifsft~li~1*' 

REF.HO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

2~ 

3 

4 

15 

PART HO. DESCRIPTION AMT. 

111-81559 THREAD STAND ASM. -H$Zf 'J>'Jf ?~ 1 
111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER 1'H't 7ltt··} (2) 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1~~'try1;t,•ry (2) 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSH ION 1r~'tryH• (2) 
111-81807 SPOOL REST 1r~'try1iJ '" 7 (2) 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=l6 l:::'7J:lt) .. M6 L=15 (2) 
B3318-704-LOO~A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1'r$Zfryf• )}bt1· (2) 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1r$Ztt·- t1·1·L (1) 
111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1r$ZfryrB ?~ (1) 
111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1'r$Zft•ry ry1 (1) 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT -fr~t;t-·-•;f·t (1) 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 t~·11)· M5X0.8 L=14 (2) 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 a1t?t1r M5X0.8 1)1 (2) 
111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER --<r$Zft•ry )$1 (1) 
111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM 1'r$Zfryr B (1) 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5Xl.3 ~~i,·t·i 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (2) 
NM-6050001-SE NUT MSX0.8 01t?t1r M5X0.8 1)1 (2) 
B3317-704-000 NUT Cl5 1'r$Zf;t,·- r}t1r (2) 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 l:::7t·t•1 17X30X2.6 (2) 
D3310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER 1'rHt·- t·-):.i1•L (2) 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER__ _________ ~_·?~-,_-~t·~*~16~,-~4=X2~6~.6~X~3~.2~~(~1) 
MA0-11532000 STAPLE J-r· J.7•17°1.; (3) From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



i~ 

·I 
I t 
I , 
I I 

REF.HO. NOTE 

1 

PART NO. 

GAK-300060DO 
GAK-300060BO 
GAK-300070BO 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
RR 

GAK-01019000 
NM-6100663-SE 
RE-1200000-KO 
GAK-01018000 
GAK-30013000 
GAK-30012000 
GAK-300070AO 
GAK -30011000 
SM-4051001-SB 
WS-0511302-KB 
SM-4030801-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
GAK-01016000 
GAK-020210AO 
SM-403080 1-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
GAK-01014000 
WS -0511302-KB 
SM-4051001-SB 
HG-2674014-7P 
SM-4030801-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
HR-0036010-00 
HW- 2F1 8S12-12 
GAK-01015000 
GAK-30016000 
WP-0330501-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
SM-4031401-SB 
WP-03 30500-MB 
WS-0310702-KS 
SM-4030801-SB 
GAK-300060AO 
110-47107 
110-23108 
GAK-30006000 
SS-6700710-SH 
R0-0982401-00 
MA0-12002000 
GAK-01004000 
GAK-01003BOO 
SS-8660530-TP 
CS-1111019-SH 
GAK-30015000 
SS-7151210-SP 
NM-6060003-SC 

. RE-0320000- KO 
RE-1000000-KO 
GAK -30014000 
WP-0621016-SD 
GAK-30005000 
GAK-300010BO 
GAK-300 04000 
RE-0400000-KO 
SK -3514000-SC 
WP-0570716-SE 
GAK-010220BO 
MAT-80230100 
MAT-80231100 
GAK-010220AO 
SS-6151220-SP 
SS -7111410-SP 
,k" -~t;l Al)l)l)_,r 

DESCRIPTION 

PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. 
OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. 
KNUCLE 
HUT MlO 
SNAP RING 12 
THRUST WASHER 
SPRING 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B 
PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A 
SCREW MSX0 . 8 L=lO 
SPRING WASHER MS 
SCREW M3 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
CORD HOLDER 
PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM. 
SCREW M3 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE 
SPRING WASHER MS 
SCREW MSX0.8 L=lO 
DIODE IN5625 
SCREW M3 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W 
STRANDED WIRE, RED 
2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 
COVER 
WASHER M3 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M3 L=14 
WASHER 3. 3X6X0 .5 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M3 L=8 
OIL RESERVO IR ASM. 
RUBBER CUSH ION 
GASKET 
OIL RESERVOIR 
SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD 
LEVER COHHECTIHG ROD 
PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 
SCREW 1/ 4-40 L= 4. 5 
THRUST COLLAR D=ll.11 W=lO 
PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 
SCREW 15/ 64-28 L=12 
HUT M6 
SNAP RING 3.2 
SNAP RING 10.0 
PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 
WASHER 6.2X13Xl 
SPRING 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
SNAP R IHG 4 
WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 
WASHER 
LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASM. B 
KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 
DRIVING BAR, T002 
KNEE SWITCH ASM . 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
vnnn ,r1n:.-1J n=c; 1 1 =Al) 

~•t•-:ttlY'r•1-f ?~ 
77•79-;>IJ ?~ 
HIY-r 1vl·H • ?~ 
vY'r"J;bt?• 
ll"J:b?t"Jt MlO 3~1 
E:b.9-tPJ 12 
HIYr 11•t-1''r 
:ttIY'r ... 1vJ1t• t~•:111•:,. 
:ttlY'r ... 1vJ1~• ~9"/'rfY? B 
HIYr ')v}1~ ... ?~ 
:tflY'r ... 1vJ1~• ~9"/'rfY? A 
t~•Jt-:;· MSX0.8 L=lO 
11· t-,·;a·1 MS 
t~·Jt-:;· M3X0.5 L=8 
11 · :r-1·t·1 3.1X5.9X0.7 
J-~·t11 
HIYr 3- J-~• ?~ 
t~·J1~· M3X0.5 L=8 
11·11·t·t- 3. 1X5.9X0.7 
:tfIY'r ... 2Pvt7°9-?~9-•1 
11·t-,· ;1J·t- MS 
t~·J1:;· M5X0.8 L=lO 
~· 1:t-~· (1H5625) 
t~·J t- :;· M3X0.5 L=8 
11·11·:/J· t- 3.1X5.9X0.7 
r1J-f 10:t-L. 20W 
31Jty 0.18X19 Y-JJ 
2P ~:,,~9-•1 
HIY•r ;1J11• -
t'7f•t•t- ~t·,x~ M3 
A· i,·t·i 3. 1X5.9X0.7 
t~ ... J1:1· 
t '7 t·t·i J-JJ*9-;,~ M3 
A·t-, · t · t- 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t ~· J1:1· M3X0.5 L=8 
Y7* 7~;> I) ?~ 
~?7. HIJ ... L. 
77•7 ~*;;{ 11°1fY 
Y7 *7 ~;>I) 
t 71:1· 
Ql)yiJ• 
:;*? 
:ttIY'r·v11·- vY'r"JO"J~• 
HIYr A~•111° - B 
~;;{1:1· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
A7A~1''r D=ll.11 W=l0 
H I Yr vii• -
x~t'7t-:1· 15/64-28 L=12 
11•1t1t1~ M6 3:11 
Et •9-~pJ 3. 2 
E:1J·9-~p7 
HIY'r ... :1·1 A 
t '? t·:b·-1 6. 2Xl3Xl 
1::,·rroi·., 11·1 
J·t.1, 1::1 · r1·:t:1i·., ,~ 
tt·n oi·1 J· 1... 

Et· ~t;;{'J 4 
xH?1:1• 
l::'7t·t·t- 5.7X9.8X0.7 
:tfIY'r ... 3- 1::,•A11f ?~ 
A11f :;:;·9-•1 (T002) 
A11f :1:1•1'9• (T002) 
:r,1r1· 3- 1::,·z11t 7§ 
l::'71:1· 15/64-28 L=ll.5 
x~t'7t-:;· 11/64-40 L=14 
-:7 •.:J=.h:Z.:-, ... 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) . 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(0. 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2 ) 
(1) 
(4 ) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(3) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(?) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



14 · EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DD[-CC CQIJ_C • , ) , )~) l [) 

DDL-5550H-6 )'fCi AJrr/7
) C l ·,r rr 1:1 rw 

~ 29 

31 

23 

33 

19 

35 
\ 

~ 20 

21 36 

~ 
~fl 
~ L· . ' 

i,J 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N AMT. 

1 110-93366 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ASM. 1'H'J ?~ ... ., ?~ 1 
2 110-93556 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASH. ?~"''i'ii"' A~1A 0 ?~ (1) 
3 110-93358 RQLLER ARM ASH. J □ 'iT"' ? ~ 01 
4 110-93408 ROLLER ARM HOLDER J[l 'ii"':t,-r (1)' 
5 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 x~t7i)"' 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2) 
6 110-93168 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASH. jA P)1-rj"'-{ ?~ 1 
7 110-93259 MOVING KNIFE ASM. ~ ... 'J jA ? ~ (1) 
8 110-93101 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ~i 1- 1)1,rj .. -{ (1) 

9 D2407-415-DOO THREAD GUIDE, LOWER )9-{ f-;f;$1 .. 1'9 (1) 

10 110-93655 THREAD TENSION ASH. 9--{ -{f -{f-f3'i) ?~ 1 
11 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 9"'1' 1'f 1'1-f3'i)n-i (1) 

12 110-93754 THREAD. TENSION ASM. -{l-f3'i) ?~ 1 
13 83114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, N0.2 1'H3-$1 n"'i (1) 
14 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 1}'.J? i'.Jt .. '.J ?~ 1 

' 15 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H NJ;J; .. 'i ?7'.J? H 0} 
-t 16 1101 81511-543-0AO PRESSER FOOT ASM. )-J.-Hl ?~ 1 

17 1102 81511-543-BAO PRESSER FOOT ASM. $1"':i.'iHI ?~ 1 
18 B1511-543-BBO PRESSER FOOT ASM. )·:11t,1 (n~t·-1-·1~) ?~ 1 
19 81109-555-HOB THROAT PLATE (H) ntJ--<9 H 1 
20 81613-555-HOO FEED DOG (H) t? 1Jn"' H 1 

~ 
21 D1830-415-BAH SEIJ ING HOOK ASM. ~:1-:1 :bx?~ 1 
22 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H t'}J :b .. x HI H 1 ' 23 MDB-100B2200 NEEDLE DBXl 1122 ntJ DBXl 1122 1 
24 110-91501 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE H n'J;J; .. 'i 11- :H H 1 
25 110-91402 NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING nt);J;-., $19 j9,t . 1 
26 81419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE n1J;J;"'- 11-Y'.Jt-{ 1 
27 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR ni;;1;·., 1 
28 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING HI f3-t1n--7 1 
29 110-91105 ARM THREAD GU IDE (HB) r-L. 11-7'.Jt-{ (HB) 1 
30 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 7-L 1'1-7'.Jt1' (HA) 1 
31 110-10006 FEED DIAL -.f?')9 .. -{yA, 1 
32 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING f3'it1 1)'.J? A .. -7 1 
33 11Q-919Q7 EEED seRIMG HOOK 12'1 n- Il.!1 1 
34 81808-560-000 OIL WICK $1{) .. ?xil-~-7)"' J.)'.J 1 
35 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7-7)- 1/8-44 L=2.5 1 
36 110-93903 FEED LEVER SHAFT t?'J vn "' - ~f? 1 

Note(d:~c) 1101 ..... For export '11~ tBffl 
1102 ..... For Domest ic use. IE f'3 ffl 

C 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550A-6 
DDL-5550A-6 ~Jf.Hll3&:i 

3 

9 

10 

REr.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

1 110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
2 110-91808 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A 
3 D1524-555-DAO PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
4 D1109-555 -DOI THROAT PLATE I D=l.6 
5 B1613-012-IOO FEED DOG I 
6 B9117-552-AOO BOBB IH 
7 B1837-012-0AO BOBB IN CASE ASM. 
8 B1505-227-TOO-A PRESSER SPRING T 
9 MDA-lOOBllOO NEEDLE DAXl 1111 

10 MDA-100B0900 NEEDLE DAXl 119 
11 110-92053 THREAD TENSION ASM. 
12 D3128-555-DOO TAKE-UP SPRING 
13 D3129-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 

4 5 

~ 
8 7 6 

AMT. 

1)Y?fYl:: ... Y ?~ 1 
Tl'J;J; ... ., 'J'?Y'J A (1) 
:f'tl 'J~ 1 i 
Tl'J 1, I 1. 6 1 
;f'Jl}J\ ... I 1 
;J; ... 1:: ... Y l 
;J; ... l:: ... Yt-~ 'J~ 1 
;fiJ'l f.3-t1J\ .. * l 
J\IJ DAXl 1111 1 
Tl'J DAXl 11 9 1 
1~ f3i'J~ 'J~ 1 
-<~~')" ... * (1) 
1H-.3~J\ .. * 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



i 
I 

~ 
~r 

( . 

NUMERICA L INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No . Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Par t No. 
£ .me ~ No . 

&i * ~ Ho . 
&i * 

B3320 -704 - LOO-A 20 3 HW-5000700 -00 
B1109-012 - 10B 2 44 B3419-122-000 18 18 HW -5000700-00 
B1109-555 -f! OB 24 19 B3431-552-000-A 18 17 HX-0004300 -00 
B1110 -012-000 2 52 B3514 -412-000 16 9 
B1114 -012 -000 2 7 B3529-226-000 16 5 HA0-11532000 
B1148-555 -000 10 8 B9117 -012 -000 G 41 MA0-12002000 
B1212 - 552 - AOO 4 28 B9 11 7-552 -1\00 25 6 HAT -80230TOO 
B1213 -552 -0AO-A 4 39 MAT-80231TOO 
B1226 -552 -000 4 41 CQ -2520000-00 lG 8 MDA-10080900 
B1305 -012 -0AO 6 14 CQ-3500000 - FO 4 3 MDA-100B1100 
81306 - 155 -0AO 6 16 CS -030071A -SP 14 30 MD8-100B1400 
B1306 -155-0B0 6 13 CS-079073/\ -SII 6 36 MDB-100B2200 
B1306 - 155 -0CO 6 12 CS -079101 A-Sil G 29 M4007-110 -0A/\ 
B1307 - 155- 0AO 6 19 CS-1111019 -SII 22 46 M4007-110 -0A8 
81307- 155-080 6 18 CS - 147121A -SII 4 23 M9637 -110-000 
B1308- 155 -0 AO 6 21 CS-14 7121 A-SIi 10 49 M9640 - 110-000 
81402 -552 -000-A 6 2 CS-147121A -SH 10 61 
B1403 -1 15 -000 6 8 NM -6040000 -SN 
B1405 -012 -000 6 1 D1109 - 555-DO I 25 4 NM-6050001-SE 
81408-552 -000 4 8 D1524 - 555-DAO 25 3 NM-6050001-SE 
B1411 -552 -0AO 6 4 D1830 -415-BAH 24 21 NM-6060003 -SC 
81414-555-000 6 6 D2112 -555-BOO 2 13 NM-6100663-SE 
81419-553 -000 24 26 D2 404-555-BOO 12 9 NS-6090310-SP 
81501-)27 -000 8 36 D2406-555-DOH 12 JO NS-6110310-SP 
81502-541 -000 8 40 D2407-415-DOO 24 g NS-6150430-SP 
B1505 -227-TOO-A 25 8 D2468 - 555-BOO 13 22 NS-6150430-SR 
81505-227 -000-A 8 34 D3128-555-DOO 25 12 NS-6620310-SP 
81505-552-000-/\ '24 28 D3129-555-DOO 2:i 13 NS-6660410-SII 
81509 -555 -000 8 31 D3159 -555-800 8 45 NS-6660430 -SP 
81510 -227 - 000 8 33 03201-555-DAO 19 11 NS-6680410-SP 
B1511-543 - BAO 24 17 D3213 - 555-DAO 19 12 
81511-543 -880 24 18 03310 - 555-DOO 20 20 RC-1381001-KP 
81511-543-0AO 24 16 D6043 -555-B OO 12 66 RC-1381001-KP 
81511-555 -000 8 32 D6043 -555-BOO 13 10 RC-1850001-KP 
81520 -552 -000 - /\ 8 1 D6043 - 555 -800 14 23 RE-0250000 - KO 
81521-555 -000 8 2 RE-0320000-KO 
81524 -012 -08A 8 42 GAK-01003800 22 44 RE-0400000 - KO 
B1613-012 - 100 10 33 GAK-0100'1000 22 43 RE-0400000-KO 
81613-012- IOO 25 5 GAK-01014000 22 20 RE-0400000-KO 
81613 - 555 - HOO 24 20 G/\K-01015000 22 28 RE-0400000-KO 
81808-552-0AO 6 38 GAK-01016000 22 JG RE-0400000-KO 
81808-560-000 24 34 GAK-01018000 22 7 RE-0500000-KO 
B1810 -552 -000 6 39 GAK -01019000 22 4 RE -0500000-KO 
B1837-012-0AO 25 7 GAK-010220AO 22 63 RE-0500000-KO 
81903-552-000 4 9 GAK-010220B0 22 60 RE-0500000 - KO 
B1905 -541 -800 4 6 GAK-020210AO 22 17 RE-0500000 - KO 
82616-372-000 16 10 GAK-30 001 0B0 22 55 RE-0500000-KO 
83111- 126 -000 2 40 GAK-30004000 22 56 RE-0500000.:.Ko 
83114 -232 -000 24 13 G 1\K -30005000 22 54 RE-0500000-KO 
83115-552 -000 2 38, GAK - 3000601\0 22 36 RE-0500000 - KO 
83118-552-EOO 2 43 G/\K - 300060B0 22 2 RE -0600000 - KO 
83 120-125-000 2 34 GAK-300060D0 22 1 RE-0600000 - KO 
83125.-012-000 19 16 GAK-30006000 22 39 RE-0800000 - KO 
83126 -012-000 2 37 GAK-300070AO 22 10 RE-0900000-KO 
83126-012-000 19 14 GAK-30007080 22 3 RE-1000000-KO 
B3128-012-000 2 39 GAK -30011000 22 11 RE-1000000-KO 
B3°i29 -012 - AOO 2 35 GAK -30012000 22 9 RE-1200000-KO 
83129 -012 -800 19 15 GAK-30013000 22 8 RE-1200000-KO 
83132 -552 - 000 2 36 GAK-30014000 22 52 R0-029 1801 -00 
B3209 -555 -000 19 20 GAK-30015000 22 47 R0-0371801 -00 
83211 -555 -000 19 19 Gi\K-30016000 22 29 R0-0442401-00 
B3212-555 -000 19 18 R0-0781901 -00 
B32.14-047-000 2 24 HA -0005900-00 14 17 R0-0922702-00 
83305-704-000-A 20 11 HA -0017000-00 13 11 R0-0982401-00 
83311 -012-000 20 4 HG -2674014-7? 22 23 R0-0982401 -00 
83311-704 -000 20 8 l!R -0036010 -00 22 26 R0-1952401-00 
83317 -704-000 20 18 IIW-2Fl8Sl2-12 22 27 
R'<'<ll<-71\A - 11\/\-A ?/\ 7 Ill.I ')/\/\')('\ /\ /\ /\/\ , ' , 0 .... r\ ,.._ 11'\l'\ ,... ,..r. m .., 

Page Ref. Part No . Page Ref. 
~ Ho. 

8t:i * ~ No. 
13 9 SD-0490261 -SP 19 21 
14 19 SD -0600361-SP 12 62 
4 37 SD-0630275 -SP 12 18 

SD -0640702-TH 12 48 
20 22 SD -0641451 -SP 12 17 
22 42 SD-0650321 -TP 14 4 
22 61 SD-0720332-SP 8 13 
22 62 SD-1000801 -SH 10 47 
25 10 SE -4301041-SR 16 16 
25 9 SK -3482500-SC 19 24 
6 11 SK-3514000 -SC 22 58 

24 23 SK-3514000 -SC 22 66 
4 34 SL-4030851-SF 16 23 
4 35 SL-4051001- MZ 4 38 

12 67 SM- 4030601 -SN 14 3 
12 68 SM -4030601 -SN 14 22 

SM- 4030801 -S8 22 14 
12 56 SM-4030801 -SB 22 18 
20 13 SM-4030801-SB 22 24 
20 17 SM-4030801 -SB 22 35 
22 49 SM-4031401 -S8 22 32 
22 5 SM-4031501-SC 13 8 
14 5 SM-4051001 -SB 22 12 
14 12 SM-4051001-SB 22 22 
12 33 SM-4051/405-SE 20 12 
18 12 SM-60616 10-SC 20 G 
8 46 SS -2060210 -SP 12 8 

12 58 SS-2110915-SP 2 46 
12 59 SS-21 10920 -TP 2 45 
10 42 SS -4080620-TP 10 34 

SS-4080620 -TP 12 11 
10 32 SS-4110515 -SP 19 13 
10 54 SS -4110615 -SP 13 3 
4 22 SS-4110715 -SP 12 12 

14 8 SS -4110715 -SP 12 28 
22 50 SS-4111815 -SP 13 7 
8 26 SS-4120615-SP 2 15 

12 39 SS-4120615 -SP 2 27 
13 18 SS-4120615 -SP 2 29 
13 23 SS -4120615 -SP 8 20 
22 57 SS -4120615 -SP 8 50 
8 6 SS -4120615-SP 16 4 
8 9 SS -4120915-SP 2 8 
8 23 SS-4120915 -SP 2 12 

10 18 SS-4 120915 -SP 2 50 
10 21 SS-4120915 -SP 6 24 
12 36 SS-4120915 -SP G 28 
12 51 SS-4120915 -SP 10 59 
13 14 SS -4120915 -SP 13 27 
14 27 SS-4120915 -SP 14 32 
12 34 SS-41 50915 -SP 8 44 
12 46 SS-4150915 -SP 12 47 
12 27 SS -4150915 -SP 16 26 
13 16 SS -4151215-SP 12 63 
18 9 SS-4151215 -SP 13 26 
22 51 SS-6060210 -SP 2 54 
13 20 SS -6080310 -SP 14 31 
22 6 SS -6080320 -SP 24 35 

4 40 SS -6080410 -SP 2 3 
8 3 SS -6090 510 - SP 12 16 
4 2G ss·-5090540 -sr 14 25 

10 63 SS -6090020 -SP 10 14 
10 16 SS -6090620 -SP 10 30 
18 6 SS -6090620 -SP 10 41 
22 41 SS -6090670-TP 4 19 
16 2 SS -6090670-TP 6 5 

SS-6090670 -TP 10 3 
. - ,.., C" C"' f' , 1 I\ ~"I\ ,,...n ~ ~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NU MERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Par t No. Page Ref. Pa rt No. Page Ref . 

lib ffi: ~ No. i§'b ffi: ~ No. lib ffi: ~ No . 15b ffi: ~ No. 
SS-6110610-TP 2 48 WP -0450000-SD 12 55 110-09503 10 69 110-30202 2 20 
SS-6110710-TP 12 61 WP-0450801-SD 4 31 11 0-09602 10 2 110-30301 2 14 
SS-6111010-SP 6 33 \,/P-0482086-SD 14 33 110-09701 10 4 110-32166 4 29 
SS-6111010-SP 16 24 WP-0501016-SD 19 23 110-09800 10 5 110-32166 4 33 
SS-6111210-SP 4 30 \,/P-0570716-SE 22 59 110-09909 10 7 110-32265 4 36 
SS -6120930-TP 10 11 \,/P-0621016-SD 22 53 110-10006 24 31 110 -35003 6 3 
SS-6121210.:.sp 10 46 WP-06210 JG -SH 12 32 110-10154 10 19 110-35300 G 10 
SS-6121840-SP 2 17 1JP -0820526 -SD 19 5 110-10303 10 17 110-37009 10 10 
SS -6151220-SP 22 64 WP-1602616 -SZ 13 21 110-10402 10 20 110-37157 10 55 
SS-6660610-TP 12 20 WP-1702600-SO 20 19 110-10501 10 64 110-37207 10 31 
SS -666 11 10-SP 4 16 WS-0310002-KN 14 21 110-10600 10 G8 110-37355 10 35 
SS-6700710-SH 18 5 WS-0310702-KS 22 15 110-10709 10 65 110-38759 6 42 
SS-6700710-SH 22 40 \,/S -0310702-KS 22 19 110-10808 10 39 110-38809 6 32 
SS-7080510 -TP 6 9 WS-0310702-KS 22 25 11 0-10907 10 51 110-39062 4 5 
SS -7081310 -SP 19 22 \,/S -0310702 - KS 22 31 110-10907 10 60 110-39070 4 4 
SS -7090610 -SP 12 42 WS-0310702 - KS 22 34 110-11301 10 38 110-40052 12 5 
SS-7090910-SP 8 39 \,/S-0510002 - KN 20 16 110-14008 10 15 110-4020 1 12 7 
SS -7091110 -SP 8 41 \,/S -0511302-KB 22 13 110-14156 10 45 110-40300 12 6 
SS-7110350-SP 19 17 WS-0511302-KR 22 21 110 -14206 10 48 110-40359 12 1 
SS -7110410-SP 8 48 WS-1643202-KR 20 21 110-14354 10 57 110-40409 12 4 
SS-7110510 -SP 10 37 110-15005 6 31 110-40508 12 3 
SS -7110740-TP 8 17 110-002 54 2 1 110-15104 6 35 110-40607 12 35 
ss--1110740 -TP 10 53 110-00304 2 2 110 -15203 6 27 110-40706 12 37 
SS-7110840-SP 24 5 110-00510 2 10 110-17209 4 2 110-40854 12 45 
SS-7111120 -SP 10 58 110-00619 2 11 110-18009 8 28 110-40953 12 44 
SS-7111410-SP 22 65 110-00700 2 28 110-18108 8 30 110-41308 · 12 43 
SS -7120640-SP 19 9 110-00858 2 4 110-18207 8 24 110.:.·41407 12 40 
SS-7120770-SH 10 6 110-01104 2 55 110-18306 8 27 110 -41506 12 41 
SS-7121410-SP 10 44. 110-01500 2 31 110-18405 8 25 110-41704 12 29 
SS -7121410-SP 10 56 110-01609 2 53 110-18504 2 30 110-41852 12 30 
SS -7151210-SP 22 48 11 0-01658 2 51 110-18603 2 47 110-42058 12 24 
SS -7681650-TP 4 27 110-02003 4 42 110-18801 6 7 110 -42207 12 50 
SS -8090670-SP 2 41 110-02102 4 11 110-18900 2 33 110-42264 12 23 
SS -8110410-TP 6 37 110-02201 4 12 110-19007 8 51 110-42306 12 26 
SS-8110520-TP 12 22 110-02300 4 14 110-20005 16 14 110-42405 12 31 
SS-8150432-TH 6 34 110-02508 4 21 110-20054 16 12 11 0-42504 12 14 
SS-8150432-TH 10 52 110-02805 4 20 110-20203 16 17 110-42553 12 13 
SS-8150710-SP 2 42 110-04009 6 23 110-20302 l 6 13 110-42652 12 15 
SS-815071 0- SP 10 29 110-04108 6 25 110-20401 16 19 110-42751 12 25 
SS-8150912-TH 4 13 110-04207 6 26 110-20500 16 21 110-42850 12 19 
SS -8151150-SP 4 1 110-05204 4 7 11 0-20609 JG 20 110-42959 12 21 
SS-8151550- SP 4 32 110-06004 8 35 110-20708 16 15 110-43007 12 60 
SS -8153010-SR 18 13 Il0-06103 8 37 110-20807 16 18 110-43106 12 53 
SS-8660530 .. TP 22 45 110-06202 8 10 110-20906 lG 22 110-43205 12 52 
SS-866061 O ·-TP 4 24 110 -06350 8 5 110-21003 16 28 110-43304 12 57 
SS-8660610 - TP 4 25 110 -06509 8 7 110-21151 16 6 110-43353 12 49 
SS -8660610-TP 10 50 110 -06608 8 8 110-21201 16 3 110-43403 12 54 
SS-866061 0-TP 10 62 110-06756 8 4 110-21300 16 11 110-43551 12 65 
SS-8660810-TP 6 15 110 -06905 8 16 110-21409 16 27 110-43700 12 38 
SS -8660810-TP 6 17 110-07002 8 15 110-21706 12 64 110-45002 2 22 
SS -8660810-TP 6 20 110-07101 8 12 11 0-21 805 16 7 110-45051 2 21 
SS -8660810-TP 6 22 110-07200 8 14 110-23009 18 2 110-45101 2 25 
SS-8660810-TP 8 38 110-07309 8 11 110 -23108 18 3 110-45200 2 23 
SS-86608 10 -TP 10 66 110-08000 4 17 110-23108 22 38 110-45309 2 26 
SS-8661040-TP 10 67 110-08059 4 15 110-23306 19 3 110-45408 8 19 

· SS-8681650 -TP 4 10 110-08109 4 18 110-23355 19 2 110-45408 8 47 
SS -9151540-SR 18 22 110-08208 10 12 110-23363 19 1 110-45507 8 18 
SS-9151610-SR 18 14 110-08356 10 43 110-23405 19 7 110-45606 8 21 
SS-9182010 -SN 18 11 110-08455 10 70 110-23504 19 8 110-45705 8 43 

110-08604 10 26 110-23702 18 20 110 -45804 8 22 
TA -0850604 - RO 2 5 110-08703 10 25 110-23751 18 lG 110-45903 8 29 
TA - 1250406-RO 2 49 110 -08802 10 28 110-23801 18 21 110-46000 8 49 
TA-1250705 - RO 2 6 110 -08901 10 23 110-24 00 7 18 7 110-46158 2 32 
TA -2000502-RO 2 16 110-09008 10 24 110-24106 18 8 110- 46505 16 1 
TA-210100 :2 -RO 2 19 110-09107 10 40 110-24205 18 15 110-47057 18 1 

110-09206 10 13 110-24304 18 23 110-47107 18 4 
\,/P-033050 1)-MB 22 33 110-09305 10 36 11 0-24403 18 1 9 110-47107 22 37 
I.Jn _ /'\??/H:l'I 1 .• <:O ')') ?/'\ 1 , " "/"I J I'\ J 1/\ "" 110 -?.4SO?. 18 10 110-47?.SS 1 q 10 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



' 'J 

; 
J 

,) 

I . . 
J 

NUMER IC AL INDEX OF P ARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

&:ifil ~ No. 8i * W{ Ho. 
110 -47305 19 G 
ll0 -47 354 19 4 
110-52701 10 9 
110-91006 24 30 
110-911 05 24 29 
110-91204 24 32 
110 -91303 24 27 
110-91402 24 25 
11 0-91501 24 24 
110-91600 24 15 
110 -91659 24 14 
110- 91808 25 2 
110 -91857 25 1 
110-91907 24 33 
110-92053 25 11 
110-93101 24 8 
110-93168 24 6 
110-93259 24 7 
110-93358 24 3 
110-93366 24 1 
110-93408 24 4 
110-93556 24 2 
110 -93606 24 11 
110-93655 24 10 
110-93754 24 12 
110-93804 24 22 
110-93903 24 36 
111-00252 10 27 
111-00401 10 1 
111-00500 2 18 
111-00609 16 25 
111-00757 13 25 
111-01003 13 24 
lll-0115 1 13 17 
111-01300 13 15 
111 -01409 13 19 
111-02001 13 4 
111-02050 13 1 
111-02100 13 5 
111-02209 13 G 
111-02308 13 J 2 
111-02407 13 13 
111-02506 13 2 
111-02605 2 9 
111-10053 14 1 
111-10152 14 20 
lll - 10301 14 15 
111 - 10400 14 13 
111-10509 14 H 
111 - 10608 14 6 
111 - 10707 14 10 
111-10806 14 1 l 
111 - 10905 14 7 
111 - 11051 14 28 
111 - 11309 14 25 
11 1- 11408 14 2 
111-11507 14 9 
111-11506 14 24 
111-11705 14 15 
111-1 1804 14 29 
111-41355 6 40 
111 - 81500 20 14 
111-81559 20 1 
111 -81 609 20 10 
11 1-81708 20 15 
11 1-81 757 20 9 
11 1-818:)7 20 5 
111-819% 20 2 
.. ~ 

Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. 
8i ffi: W{ Ho. fib ffi: W{ Ho. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




